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INSTITUTES PROVIDING PHYSICAL AND SPORTS EDUCATION
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Government run institutes providing physical and sports education in the country, State-wise;

(b) the number of students undergoing training in such institutes during each of the last three years and the current year, institute -wise;

(c) whether these institutes train students for international events as per the international standards;

(d) if so, details of the facilities provided and number of students who participated in such events during each of the last three years and the current year,event-wise;

(e) whether the Government proposes to open more such institutes;and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) Two autonomous institutions viz. Lakshmibai National University of Physical Education (LNUPE), Gwalior and Sports Authority of India (SAI) which are fully funded by the Government of India are providing physical education and sports education in the country.

(b) the number of students who have passed out /studying (apart from the Certificate Courses) in these institutes during each of the last three years and the current year, institute -wise are as under:-

Sl.No Institute Field Number of Students

   2006-07   2007-08  2008-09  Current year

1.     LNUPE     Physical         189       174      184        216
  Education

2.     SAI

 i) Lakshmibai    Physical           200       200      200         75
National Education (so far)
College of
Physical
Education,
Trivananthapuram

ii) SAI Netaji    Sports             267        271     244            249
Subhas National   Education
Institute of
Sports, Patiala


iii) SAI Netaji Sports 62 51 54 60
Subhas Eastern    Education
Centre, Kolkata

iv) SAI Netaji    Sports             123     117      93               100
Subhas Southern   Education
Centre,
Bangalore

(c) These institutes conduct degree, diploma and certificate courses in physical education and sports education and not for international events.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No, Sir.

(f) Does not arise.
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